

CEDAR MILLS YACHT CLUB PROXY

cmdcmyc@gmail.com

This document is intended to certify that the undersigned, a member in good standing, of Cedar Mills Yacht Club/Executive Board of Directors is now assigning my proxy to a current CMYC Board Member, for any and all business discussed or decided by vote or general consensus at the scheduled Official Cedar Mills Yacht Club Meeting on at the Cedar Mills Yacht Club.

- This proxy shall be valid only for the above listed meeting.
- This proxy shall be valid only when submitted by electronic mail, U.S. mail, or in person, to the presiding Secretary no less than one hour prior to the above listed CMYC Board meeting.
- This proxy shall be valid only when signed and dated below by the member submitting the proxy. Electronic mail printed name is legally acceptable as a signature.
- This proxy shall be filed by the CYMC secretary and retained for 2 years.

I hereby submit my proxy the presiding Cedar Mills Yacht Club Executive Board Commodore and to the presiding Cedar Mills Yacht Club Secretary.

| Name (please print) | Date |
|--------------------------|---------------|
| Signature | |
| CMYC Secretary Signature | Date received |
| CMYC Commodore signature | Date received |
| | |

Please fill in the required information and forward to: